

2018 CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PROJECT - J STREET, PYRAMID WAY TO 1ST STREET BID RECAP - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

							Low Bidder	1					
				Engineers Es	timate of Probable Costs	Sierra Nevada Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		West Coast Paving, Inc		Granite Construction Co.	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Roadbed Modification, complete and in place.	71,012	SF	\$1.30	\$92,315.60	\$1.30	\$92,315.60	\$1.50	\$106,518.00	\$1.50	\$106,518.00	\$1.60	\$113,619.20
	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in												
2	place.	71,012	SF	\$2.55	\$181,080.60	\$2.25	\$159,777.00	\$2.50	\$177,530.00	\$2.65	\$188,181.80	\$2.95	\$209,485.40
	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter,												
3	complete and in place.	4,461	LF	\$40.00	\$178,440.00	\$30.00	\$133,830.00	\$36.00	\$160,596.00	\$27.00	\$120,447.00	\$33.50	\$149,443.50
4	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	11,545	SF	\$10.25	\$118,336.25	\$10.50	\$121,222.50	\$9.00	\$103,905.00	\$10.00	\$115,450.00	\$10.00	\$115,450.00
	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway	11,545	JI	\$10.23	\$110,550.25	\$10.50	\$121,222.30	\$5.00	\$103,903.00	\$10.00	\$113, 1 30.00	\$10.00	\$113,730.00
5	Approach, complete and in place	6,020	SF	\$13.25	\$79,765.00	\$9.00	\$54,180.00	\$11.00	\$66,220.00	\$14.00	\$84,280.00	\$12.00	\$72,240.00
	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps,	, ,	-		1 -7		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	1 /	,	,		, ,
6	complete and in place	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
	Remove Existing and Install New Type 4R Catch Basin, complete												
7	and in place	1	EA	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and in												
8	place	9	EA	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
	Protect and Adjust Water Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete												
9	and in place	64	EA	\$550.00	\$35,200.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$17.50	\$1,120.00
10	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe, complete and in place	200	LF	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.65	\$530.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
11	Install 24-inch Stop Bar, complete and in place	45	LF	\$12.75	\$573.75	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$15.80	\$711.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
12	Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place	170	LF	\$12.75	\$2,167.50	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$15.80	\$2,686.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
13	Install 8-foot Stop Legend, complete and in place	4	EA	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
14	Install Yield Triangles, complete and in place	5	EA	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
15	Provide Traffic Control, complete	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,631.90	\$41,631.90	\$17,245.00	\$17,245.00	\$13,226.20	\$13,226.20	\$29,584.90	\$29,584.90
16	Force Account	1	LS		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00

\$776,813.70 \$673,007.00 \$694,444.00 \$698,000.00 \$743,743.00